SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3543/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in CWP No. 9816/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23605/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING $\,$

Date: 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Gorver, AAG

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that there are other special leave petitions filed against the common judgment disposing of the connected writ petitions.

List the matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, petitioner(s) to furnish list of connected case(s) to the Registry.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER