ITEM NO.14

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

1

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3543/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in CWP No. 9816/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6637/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41476/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6873/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40202/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6642/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.39850/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6869/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40548/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7003/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39845/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7005/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.39767/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6542/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39298/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6853/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6638/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38984/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6527/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40136/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6535/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41918/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6856/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41123/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY

```
IN FILING)
```

Diary No(s). 6852/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

2

Diary No(s). 6871/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40057/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6875/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39347/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6876/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40843/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6648/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40143/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6540/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38967/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6865/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38882/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6261/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39342/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7004/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38960/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6644/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39855/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6872/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40160/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7053/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40165/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6859/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40229/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6639/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40074/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6641/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41125/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6640/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41106/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6548/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41460/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG for Haryana

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv. Ms. Sasmita Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**