

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 23605/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
3543/2019

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6261/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.39342/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6527/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40136/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6535/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.41918/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6540/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.38967/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6542/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 65380/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
65381/2019)
Diary No(s). 6548/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.41460/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6637/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.41476/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6638/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.38984/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6639/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40074/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6640/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.41106/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6641/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 65375/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
65377/2019)
Diary No(s). 6642/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.39850/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6644/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.39855/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6648/2019 (IV-B)
(and IA No.40143/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6671/2019 (IV-B)

.....2

(IA No.45364/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6852/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.41401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6853/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.39031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6856/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.41123/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6859/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40229/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6865/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.38882/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6868/2019 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 6869/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40548/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6871/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40057/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6872/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 65388/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
65389/2019)
Diary No(s). 6873/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40202/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6875/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.39347/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 6876/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40843/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 7003/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.39845/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 7004/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.38960/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 7005/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.39767/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 7053/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.40165/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.L.Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No.6869/2019

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Diary Nos.6671/2019 & 6868/2019

The above matters are tagged matters. However, respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama.

Diary Nos.6542, 6641 & 6872/2019

Service is complete upon respondent Nos.2-4 (State) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr.Subhashish Bhowmick, Ld.counsel has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.1. Hence, list the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Diary Nos.6640/2019

Respondent Nos.1-3 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.4-6(State) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Diary Nos.6852/2019

Respondent Nos.1-5 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.6-8(State) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

In rest of the matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner to provide the copy of pleadings to Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 within one week and file proof. The above said respondent shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2-4(State) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 23.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

sb