

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3543/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2018 in CWP No. 9816/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
 DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23605/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6527/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40136/2019
IA No. 40136/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6535/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41918/2019
IA No. 41918/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6548/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41460/2019
IA No. 41460/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6637/2019 (IV-B)
IA No. 63917/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 41476/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6639/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40074/2019
IA No. 40074/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6642/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39850/2019
IA No. 39850/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6648/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40143/2019
IA No. 40143/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6671/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No.45364/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 45364/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6852/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41401/2019
IA No. 41401/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6856/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41123/2019
IA No. 41123/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6859/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40229/2019
IA No. 40229/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6869/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40548/2019
IA No. 40548/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6871/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40057/2019
IA No. 40057/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6876/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40843/2019
IA No. 40843/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7003/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39845/2019
IA No. 39845/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7005/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39767/2019
IA No. 39767/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6261/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39342/2019
IA No. 39342/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6540/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 38967/2019
IA No. 38967/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6542/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39298/2019
IA No. 39298/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6638/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 38984/2019
IA No. 38984/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6640/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41106/2019
IA No. 41106/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6641/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41125/2019
IA No. 41125/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6644/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39855/2019
IA No. 39855/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6853/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39031/2019
IA No. 39031/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6865/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 38882/2019
IA No. 38882/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6868/2019 (IV-B)
IA No. 47236/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6872/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40160/2019
IA No. 40160/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6873/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40202/2019
IA No. 40202/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6875/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39347/2019
IA No. 39347/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7004/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 38960/2019
IA No. 38960/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7053/2019 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40165/2019
IA No. 40165/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 17-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M L Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER